

Itemized Bid Tabulation for Contract 09-C-00012; 40th Street Corridor Project: Segment "A" from Hillsborough Avenue to Hanna Avenue

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Cone & Graham		Mid-State Paving Co.		Kamminga & Roodvoets		Pospiech Contracting		Kimmins Contracting		John Carlo		Lane Construction		RE Purcell		Clark Hunt	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
101-1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$166,176.00	\$166,176.00	\$197,611.00	\$197,611.00	\$355,000.00	\$355,000.00	\$129,000.00	\$129,000.00	\$430,000.00	\$430,000.00	\$301,000.00	\$301,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$262,537.18	\$262,537.18
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$98,591.53	\$98,591.53	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$54,696.68	\$54,696.68
102-2	Special Detour 1 (All Temp Pavt)	LS	1	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$58,505.00	\$58,505.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$59,557.10	\$59,557.10	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$115,414.00	\$115,414.00
102-3	Comm Mail for Oneway Maint	CY	400	\$7.00	\$2,800.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$5.40	\$2,160.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$27.00	\$10,800.00	\$16.75	\$6,700.00	\$21.60	\$8,640.00	\$10.42	\$4,168.00
102-14	Traffic Control Officer (Off-Duty Law Enforcement)	MH	80	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$38.00	\$3,040.00	\$46.25	\$3,700.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00
102-60	Work Zone Signs	ED	45420	\$0.19	\$8,629.80	\$0.24	\$10,900.80	\$0.19	\$8,629.80	\$0.20	\$9,084.00	\$0.25	\$11,355.00	\$0.25	\$11,355.00	\$0.24	\$10,900.80	\$0.29	\$13,171.80	\$0.27	\$12,263.40
102-61	Business Signs	EA	15	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$68.00	\$1,020.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$68.00	\$1,020.00	\$81.00	\$1,215.00	\$74.80	\$1,122.00
102-71-13	Barrier Wall (Temp MOT) (F&I) (Low Profile Conc)	LF	1547	\$15.00	\$23,205.00	\$38.00	\$58,786.00	\$38.00	\$58,786.00	\$18.00	\$27,846.00	\$50.00	\$77,350.00	\$41.00	\$63,427.00	\$38.00	\$58,786.00	\$39.00	\$60,333.00	\$41.80	\$64,664.60
102-71-23	Barrier Wall (Temp) (Relocate) (Low Profile Conc)	LF	1546	\$10.00	\$15,460.00	\$8.00	\$12,368.00	\$8.00	\$12,368.00	\$4.00	\$6,184.00	\$10.00	\$15,460.00	\$8.50	\$13,141.00	\$8.00	\$12,368.00	\$8.20	\$12,677.20	\$8.80	\$13,604.80
102-74-1	Barricades (Temp-Type II)	ED	127190	\$0.14	\$17,806.60	\$0.20	\$25,438.00	\$0.14	\$17,806.60	\$0.20	\$25,438.00	\$0.18	\$22,894.20	\$0.25	\$31,797.50	\$0.20	\$25,438.00	\$0.20	\$25,438.00	\$0.22	\$27,981.80
102-74-2	Barricades (Temp-Type III) (6')	ED	32928	\$0.45	\$14,817.60	\$0.34	\$11,195.52	\$0.45	\$14,817.60	\$0.40	\$13,171.20	\$0.55	\$18,110.40	\$0.40	\$13,171.20	\$0.35	\$11,524.80	\$0.30	\$9,878.40	\$0.38	\$12,512.64
102-76	Advance Warning Arrow Panel	ED	664	\$5.00	\$3,320.00	\$7.00	\$4,648.00	\$5.00	\$3,320.00	\$7.00	\$4,648.00	\$6.00	\$3,984.00	\$8.00	\$5,312.00	\$7.00	\$4,648.00	\$7.00	\$4,648.00	\$7.70	\$5,112.80
102-77	(Temporary- Type B)	ED	16200	\$0.45	\$7,290.00	\$0.36	\$5,832.00	\$0.45	\$7,290.00	\$0.40	\$6,480.00	\$0.55	\$8,910.00	\$0.40	\$6,480.00	\$0.35	\$6,670.00	\$0.40	\$6,480.00	\$0.40	\$6,480.00
102-78	Reflective Pavement Marker (Temp)	EA	1756	\$3.50	\$6,146.00	\$3.00	\$5,268.00	\$2.75	\$4,829.00	\$3.00	\$5,268.00	\$3.50	\$6,146.00	\$3.50	\$6,146.00	\$3.00	\$5,268.00	\$3.60	\$6,321.60	\$3.30	\$5,794.80
102-99	Variable Message Sign (Temporary)	ED	2550	\$12.00	\$30,600.00	\$15.00	\$38,250.00	\$12.00	\$30,600.00	\$15.00	\$38,250.00	\$16.00	\$40,800.00	\$16.50	\$42,075.00	\$15.00	\$38,250.00	\$22.00	\$56,100.00	\$16.50	\$42,075.00
102-104-2	Signal Temp Traffic Control (Fixed)	ED	540	\$4.19	\$2,262.60	\$2.27	\$1,225.80	\$5.00	\$2,700.00	\$10.00	\$5,400.00	\$13.00	\$7,020.00	\$3.00	\$1,620.00	\$2.25	\$1,215.00	\$10.30	\$5,562.00	\$11.00	\$5,940.00
102-107	Temp Traffic Detection (Intersection)	DA	540	\$7.32	\$3,952.80	\$4.53	\$2,446.20	\$2.50	\$1,350.00	\$5.00	\$2,700.00	\$6.50	\$3,510.00	\$5.00	\$2,700.00	\$4.55	\$2,457.00	\$5.10	\$2,754.00	\$5.50	\$2,970.00
102-911-2	Pavt Mark Removable (White-Black Solid)	LF	3433	\$1.62	\$5,561.46	\$1.55	\$5,321.15	\$1.50	\$5,145.00	\$1.60	\$5,492.80	\$2.00	\$6,866.00	\$1.65	\$5,644.45	\$1.55	\$5,321.15	\$1.60	\$5,492.80	\$1.71	\$5,870.43
102-912-2	Pavt Mark Removable (Yellow Solid)	LF	6302	\$1.81	\$11,406.62	\$1.55	\$9,768.10	\$1.50	\$9,453.00	\$1.60	\$10,082.20	\$2.00	\$12,604.00	\$1.65	\$10,398.30	\$1.55	\$9,768.10	\$1.60	\$10,082.20	\$1.71	\$10,776.42
102-912-3	Pavt Mark Removable (18" Yellow Solid)	SF	430	\$6.00	\$2,580.00	\$3.30	\$1,419.00	\$10.00	\$4,300.00	\$10.00	\$4,300.00	\$12.00	\$5,160.00	\$11.00	\$4,730.00	\$3.30	\$1,419.00	\$10.30	\$4,429.00	\$3.63	\$1,560.90
104-1	Artificial Coverings	SY	127	\$1.50	\$190.50	\$1.45	\$184.13	\$3.00	\$381.00	\$1.00	\$127.00	\$2.50	\$317.50	\$2.20	\$279.40	\$1.55	\$196.85	\$7.00	\$889.00	\$3.30	\$419.10
104-4	Mowing	AC	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$375.00	\$15,000.00	\$375.00	\$15,000.00	\$88.00	\$3,520.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$68.75	\$2,750.00
104-10-2	Synthetic Bale	LF	1092	\$7.00	\$7,644.00	\$10.00	\$10,920.00	\$8.00	\$8,736.00	\$4.00	\$4,368.00	\$7.50	\$8,190.00	\$12.50	\$13,650.00	\$5.65	\$6,169.80	\$7.00	\$7,644.00	\$10.82	\$11,815.44
104-13-1	Slaked Silt Fence (Type III)	LF	7859	\$0.75	\$5,894.25	\$0.65	\$5,108.35	\$0.65	\$5,108.35	\$0.70	\$5,501.30	\$1.00	\$7,859.00	\$1.30	\$10,216.70	\$0.80	\$6,287.20	\$1.00	\$7,859.00	\$3.53	\$27,742.27
104-15	Soil Tracking Prevention Device	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,397.92	\$8,795.84	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,110.00	\$2,220.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,037.00	\$8,074.00
104-16	Rock Bags	EA	660	\$4.00	\$2,640.00	\$9.50	\$6,270.00	\$2.00	\$1,320.00	\$3.00	\$1,980.00	\$3.50	\$2,310.00	\$8.50	\$5,610.00	\$3.50	\$2,310.00	\$5.00	\$3,300.00	\$5.98	\$3,948.80
110-1-1	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	13	\$4,150.00	\$53,950.00	\$12,577.00	\$163,501.00	\$12,500.00	\$162,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$4,750.00	\$61,750.00	\$15,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$20,569.60	\$267,405.97
110-4	Removal of Existing Concrete Pavt	SY	7737	\$3.00	\$23,211.00	\$5.00	\$38,685.00	\$3.30	\$25,532.10	\$7.00	\$54,159.00	\$4.75	\$36,750.75	\$5.75	\$44,487.75	\$3.60	\$27,853.20	\$9.00	\$69,633.00	\$4.17	\$32,263.29
120-1	Subsoil Excavation	CY	10069	\$2.15	\$21,648.35	\$10.39	\$104,616.91	\$3.05	\$30,710.45	\$8.00	\$80,552.00	\$5.00	\$50,345.00	\$4.65	\$46,820.85	\$7.25	\$73,025.25	\$8.00	\$80,552.00	\$14.55	\$146,503.95
120-4	Regular Excavation	CY	3567	\$9.00	\$32,103.00	\$12.49	\$44,551.83	\$4.80	\$17,121.60	\$9.00	\$32,103.00	\$21.00	\$74,907.00	\$6.25	\$21,875.60	\$6.75	\$24,072.25	\$19.00	\$67,773.00	\$13.18	\$47,013.06
120-6	Embankment	CY	8296	\$4.75	\$39,406.00	\$2.02	\$16,757.92	\$3.75	\$31,110.00	\$5.00	\$41,480.00	\$6.25	\$51,850.00	\$15.65	\$129,832.40	\$6.55	\$54,338.80	\$17.00	\$141,032.00	\$6.18	\$51,269.28
125-3	Select Bedding Material	CY	41	\$30.00	\$1,230.00	\$45.78	\$1,876.98	\$46.00	\$1,886.00	\$40.00	\$1,640.00	\$65.00	\$2,665.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$82.00	\$66.00	\$2,706.00	\$32.15	\$1,318.15
160-4	Stabilization (Type B)	SY	42935	\$2.50	\$10,733.50	\$2.54	\$10,954.90	\$3.80	\$16,315.00	\$3.00	\$12,805.00	\$4.75	\$20,341.25	\$2.50	\$10,733.50	\$3.75	\$16,106.25	\$4.15	\$17,180.25	\$5.00	\$21,675.00
285-701	Optional Base (Group 01) (Shoulder)	SY	373	\$25.00	\$9,325.00	\$54.00	\$20,142.00	\$22.00	\$8,264.00	\$15.00	\$5,595.00	\$26.00	\$9,698.00	\$65.00	\$24,245.00	\$19.75	\$7,366.75	\$30.00	\$11,190.00	\$82.50	\$30,772.50
285-709	Optional Base (Group 09)	SY	37884	\$8.94	\$338,682.96	\$11.75	\$445,137.00	\$14.35	\$543,635.40	\$10.00	\$378,840.00	\$9.35	\$354,215.40	\$11.35	\$429,983.40	\$13.60	\$515,222.40	\$10.30	\$390,205.20	\$8.88	\$336,409.92
285-714	Optional Base (Group 14)	SY	2332	\$39.00	\$92,948.00	\$34.00	\$79,288.00	\$36.50	\$85,118.00	\$45.00	\$104,940.00	\$46.00	\$107,272.00	\$65.00	\$151,580.00	\$47.90	\$111,702.80	\$40.00	\$99,280.00	\$46.59	\$108,647.88
327-70-5	Milling Exist Pavt (2' Avg Depth)	SY	11011	\$2.40	\$26,426.40	\$2.50	\$27,527.50	\$4.00	\$44,044.00	\$2.50	\$27,527.50	\$0.60	\$6,606.60	\$1.90	\$20,920.90	\$2.25	\$24,774.75	\$3.20	\$35,235.20	\$2.42	\$26,646.62
334-1-13	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Depth varies) (Traffic Level C) (Inc Bit & RB)	TN	2140	\$79.00	\$169,060.00	\$80.00	\$171,200.00	\$79.00	\$169,060.00	\$80.00	\$171,200.00	\$110.00	\$235,400.00	\$87.00	\$186,180.00	\$135.00	\$288,900.00	\$99.00	\$211,860.00	\$93.50	\$200,090.00
334-1-33	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (2.5") (Traffic Level C) (Inc Bit & RB)	SY	37884	\$11.15	\$422,406.60	\$10.40	\$393,993.60	\$11.15	\$422,406.60	\$10.50	\$397,782.00	\$12.80	\$484,915.20	\$10.65	\$403,464.60	\$18.50	\$700,854.00	\$10.60	\$401,570.40	\$13.48	\$510,676.32
337-7-32	Friction Course (FC-9.5) (Inc Bit & RB)	SY	51364	\$5.10	\$261,956.40	\$5.80	\$297,911.20	\$5.10	\$261,956.40	\$5.50	\$282,502.00	\$7.00	\$359,548.00	\$5.70	\$292,774.80	\$8.80	\$452,003.20	\$5.50	\$282,502.00	\$6.66	\$342,084.24
400-1-2	Class 1 Concrete (Endwalls)	CY	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$455.00	\$1,365.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$625.00	\$1,875.00	\$860.00	\$2,580.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$696.40	\$2,089.20
400-1-11	Class 1 Concrete (Gravity Walls)	CY	11	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$455.00	\$5,005.00	\$560.00	\$6,160.00	\$620.00	\$6,820.00	\$425.00	\$4,675.00	\$559.00	\$6,149.00	\$325.00	\$3,575.00	\$700.00	\$7,700.00	\$779.23	\$8,571.53
400-1-15	Class 1 Concrete (Misc)	CY	5	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$455.00	\$2,275.00	\$410.00	\$2,050.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$625.00	\$3,125								

Itemized Bid Tabulation for Contract 09-C-00012; 40th Street Corridor Project: Segment "A" from Hillsborough Avenue to Hanna Avenue

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity		Cone & Graham		Mid-State Paving Co.		Kamminga & Roodvoets		Pospiech Contracting		Kimmins Contracting		John Carlo		Lane Construction		RE Purcell		Clark Hunt		
			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price
425-3-43	Junction Box (P-71) (Partial)	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$897.46	\$1,794.92	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,230.00	\$4,460.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,670.55	\$3,341.10		
430-171-101	Pipe Culv (0-24"SS) (Round RCP)	LF	3110	\$35.00	\$108,850.00	\$43.69	\$135,875.90	\$44.00	\$136,840.00	\$42.00	\$130,620.00	\$56.00	\$174,160.00	\$47.00	\$146,170.00	\$45.00	\$139,950.00	\$46.00	\$143,060.00	\$54.55	\$169,650.50		
430-171-102	Pipe Culv (25-36"SS) (Round RCP)	LF	589	\$59.00	\$34,751.00	\$78.14	\$46,024.46	\$74.00	\$43,586.00	\$110.00	\$64,790.00	\$82.00	\$48,298.00	\$91.00	\$53,599.00	\$76.50	\$45,058.50	\$78.00	\$45,942.00	\$80.05	\$47,149.45		
430-171-201	Pipe Culv (14x23, 19x30 SS) (Ellip RCP)	LF	1150	\$41.00	\$47,150.00	\$43.38	\$49,887.00	\$51.00	\$58,650.00	\$38.00	\$43,700.00	\$47.00	\$54,050.00	\$39.00	\$44,850.00	\$45.75	\$52,612.50	\$57.00	\$65,550.00	\$62.83	\$272,54.50		
440-1-20	Underdrain, Type 2	LF	1116	\$18.00	\$20,088.00	\$26.86	\$29,975.76	\$22.00	\$24,552.00	\$27.00	\$30,132.00	\$29.00	\$32,364.00	\$17.50	\$19,530.00	\$18.00	\$20,088.00	\$17.00	\$18,347.00	\$16.44	\$18,347.00		
440-73-1	Pipe Underdrain Outlet, (4")	LF	26	\$25.00	\$650.00	\$118.80	\$3,088.80	\$10.00	\$260.00	\$20.00	\$520.00	\$40.00	\$1,040.00	\$27.00	\$702.00	\$22.30	\$579.80	\$23.00	\$598.00	\$319.74	\$8,313.74		
515-2-301	Aluminum Handrail (42" Picket Rail)	LF	111	\$50.00	\$5,550.00	\$50.20	\$5,572.20	\$60.00	\$6,600.00	\$50.00	\$5,550.00	\$66.00	\$7,326.00	\$54.00	\$5,994.00	\$52.50	\$5,772.00	\$52.00	\$5,720.00	\$55.22	\$6,129.42		
520-1-7	Curb and Gutter Type E	LF	3535	\$8.40	\$29,694.00	\$8.19	\$28,951.65	\$24.00	\$84,840.00	\$9.00	\$31,815.00	\$10.00	\$35,350.00	\$17.00	\$60,095.00	\$9.25	\$32,698.75	\$18.00	\$63,630.00	\$9.24	\$32,663.40		
520-1-8	Curb and Gutter (Special)	LF	324	\$12.50	\$4,050.00	\$9.71	\$3,146.04	\$39.00	\$12,636.00	\$13.00	\$4,212.00	\$10.00	\$3,240.00	\$23.00	\$7,452.00	\$9.40	\$3,045.60	\$20.00	\$6,480.00	\$13.75	\$4,455.00		
520-1-10	Curb and Gutter Type F	LF	10312	\$8.40	\$86,620.80	\$9.42	\$97,139.04	\$11.00	\$113,432.00	\$9.00	\$92,808.00	\$10.00	\$103,120.00	\$12.00	\$123,744.00	\$9.20	\$94,870.40	\$12.00	\$123,744.00	\$9.24	\$95,282.88		
520-2-2	Curb and Gutter Type B	LF	332	\$12.50	\$4,150.00	\$7.98	\$2,649.36	\$29.00	\$9,628.00	\$13.00	\$4,316.00	\$15.00	\$4,980.00	\$11.50	\$3,818.00	\$13.20	\$4,382.40	\$24.00	\$7,968.00	\$13.75	\$4,565.00		
520-2-4	Curb and Gutter Type D	LF	269	\$13.50	\$3,631.50	\$8.30	\$2,232.70	\$17.00	\$4,573.00	\$13.00	\$3,497.00	\$15.00	\$4,035.00	\$14.00	\$3,766.00	\$13.60	\$3,658.40	\$17.00	\$4,573.00	\$14.85	\$3,994.65		
520-3	Conc Valley Gutter	LF	270	\$14.00	\$3,780.00	\$21.39	\$5,775.30	\$22.00	\$5,940.00	\$15.00	\$4,050.00	\$22.00	\$5,940.00	\$21.00	\$5,670.00	\$18.80	\$5,076.00	\$24.00	\$6,480.00	\$15.40	\$4,158.00		
520-5-11	Conc Traffic Separator (Type 1) (4' wide)	LF	1591	\$22.00	\$35,002.00	\$31.85	\$50,673.35	\$36.00	\$57,216.00	\$23.00	\$36,593.00	\$16.00	\$25,456.00	\$33.20	\$52,821.20	\$12.25	\$19,489.75	\$39.00	\$62,049.00	\$24.20	\$38,502.20		
520-5-12	Conc Traffic Separator (Type 1) (6' wide)	LF	1546	\$32.00	\$49,472.00	\$52.43	\$81,056.78	\$52.00	\$80,392.00	\$33.00	\$51,018.00	\$32.00	\$49,472.00	\$43.40	\$67,096.40	\$24.50	\$37,877.00	\$32.00	\$49,472.00	\$35.20	\$54,419.20		
522-1	Concrete Sidewalk (4")	SY	5138	\$30.00	\$154,140.00	\$21.72	\$111,597.36	\$27.00	\$138,726.00	\$30.00	\$154,140.00	\$32.00	\$133,588.00	\$30.50	\$156,709.00	\$21.30	\$109,439.40	\$26.00	\$133,588.00	\$35.42	\$181,987.96		
522-2	Conc. Sidewalk (6" (includes Bus Shelter Pads)	SY	2813	\$35.00	\$98,455.00	\$44.86	\$126,191.18	\$33.00	\$92,829.00	\$35.00	\$98,455.00	\$40.00	\$112,520.00	\$34.00	\$95,642.00	\$32.70	\$91,985.10	\$50.00	\$140,650.00	\$40.47	\$113,842.11		
522-2	Fencing including Gates (Type B) (6' Height) (w/ Vinyl Coating)	LF	885	\$16.00	\$14,160.00	\$15.01	\$13,283.85	\$15.20	\$13,452.00	\$18.00	\$15,930.00	\$16.00	\$14,400.00	\$16.50	\$14,602.50	\$18.50	\$16,372.50	\$19.00	\$16,815.00	\$26.40	\$23,364.00		
575-1-1	Sodding (Bahia)	SY	12770	\$1.45	\$18,516.50	\$1.80	\$22,986.00	\$1.30	\$16,601.00	\$1.60	\$20,432.00	\$2.25	\$28,732.50	\$1.55	\$19,793.50	\$3.35	\$42,779.50	\$2.60	\$33,202.00	\$2.21	\$28,221.70		
710-11-121	Paint Pav Mark (Std) (White) (Solid)(6")	LF	35466	\$0.20	\$7,093.20	\$0.19	\$6,738.54	\$0.18	\$6,383.88	\$0.20	\$7,093.20	\$0.23	\$8,157.18	\$0.20	\$7,093.20	\$0.20	\$7,093.20	\$0.20	\$7,093.20	\$0.20	\$7,093.20		
710-11-123	Paint Pav Mark (Std) (White) (Solid)(12")	LF	2763	\$0.44	\$1,215.72	\$0.66	\$1,823.58	\$0.80	\$2,210.40	\$0.70	\$1,934.10	\$1.00	\$2,763.00	\$0.90	\$2,486.70	\$0.65	\$1,795.95	\$1.00	\$2,763.00	\$0.88	\$2,431.44		
710-11-124	Paint Pav Mark (Std) (White) (Solid)(18")	LF	370	\$0.70	\$259.00	\$1.00	\$370.00	\$0.95	\$351.50	\$1.00	\$370.00	\$1.25	\$462.50	\$1.00	\$370.00	\$1.00	\$370.00	\$1.00	\$370.00	\$1.05	\$388.50		
710-11-125	Paint Pav Mark (Std) (White) (Solid)(24")	LF	812	\$1.25	\$1,015.00	\$1.66	\$1,347.92	\$1.00	\$812.00	\$2.00	\$1,624.00	\$1.30	\$1,055.60	\$1.10	\$893.20	\$1.65	\$1,399.80	\$1.00	\$812.00	\$1.10	\$893.20		
710-11-141	Paint Pav Mark (Std) (White) (Strip)(6")	LF	5280	\$0.19	\$1,003.20	\$0.32	\$1,689.60	\$0.15	\$792.00	\$0.20	\$1,056.00	\$0.20	\$1,056.00	\$0.20	\$1,056.00	\$0.32	\$1,689.60	\$0.20	\$1,056.00	\$0.17	\$897.60		
710-11-151	Paint Pav Mark (Std) (White) (Dotted)(6")	LF	1000	\$0.15	\$150.00	\$0.32	\$320.00	\$0.20	\$200.00	\$0.40	\$400.00	\$0.20	\$200.00	\$0.32	\$320.00	\$0.20	\$200.00	\$0.20	\$200.00	\$0.17	\$170.00		
710-11-160	Paint Pav Mark (Std) (White) (Message)	EA	9	\$40.00	\$360.00	\$40.00	\$360.00	\$40.00	\$360.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$53.00	\$477.00	\$41.00	\$369.00	\$40.00	\$360.00	\$40.00	\$360.00	\$44.00	\$396.00		
710-11-170	Paint Pav Mark (Std) (White) (Arrows)	EA	52	\$20.00	\$1,040.00	\$24.00	\$1,248.00	\$20.00	\$1,040.00	\$20.00	\$1,040.00	\$26.00	\$1,352.00	\$21.00	\$1,092.00	\$24.00	\$1,248.00	\$20.00	\$1,040.00	\$22.00	\$1,144.00		
710-11-221	Paint Pav Mark (Std) (Yellow) (Solid)(6")	LF	23585	\$0.20	\$4,717.00	\$0.19	\$4,481.15	\$0.18	\$4,245.30	\$0.20	\$4,717.00	\$0.24	\$5,660.40	\$0.20	\$4,717.00	\$0.20	\$4,717.00	\$0.20	\$4,717.00	\$0.20	\$4,717.00		
710-11-224	Paint Pav Mark (Std) (Yellow) (Solid)(18")	LF	931	\$0.70	\$651.70	\$1.05	\$977.55	\$0.95	\$884.45	\$1.00	\$931.00	\$1.25	\$1,163.75	\$1.00	\$931.00	\$1.05	\$977.55	\$1.00	\$931.00	\$1.05	\$977.55		
SP-11.12	Removal & Disposal of Existing Underground Structures	TN	100	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$46.00	\$4,600.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$64.00	\$6,400.00	\$255.00	\$25,500.00	\$45.65	\$4,565.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$75.30	\$7,530.00		
555-1-1	Directional Bore (less than 6')	LF	62	\$13.00	\$806.00	\$14.65	\$908.30	\$16.00	\$992.00	\$16.00	\$992.00	\$21.00	\$1,302.00	\$17.00	\$1,054.00	\$14.65	\$908.30	\$16.00	\$992.00	\$17.60	\$1,091.20		
555-1-2	Directional Bore (6" to 12")	LF	332	\$22.00	\$7,304.00	\$20.72	\$6,879.04	\$22.00	\$7,304.00	\$22.00	\$7,304.00	\$29.00	\$9,628.00	\$23.00	\$7,636.00	\$20.75	\$6,889.00	\$23.00	\$7,636.00	\$24.20	\$8,034.40		
630-1-11	Conduit-Signal (F&I) (Aboveground)	LF	120	\$14.00	\$1,680.00	\$9.48	\$1,137.60	\$9.00	\$1,080.00	\$9.00	\$1,080.00	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$9.45	\$1,134.00	\$9.00	\$1,080.00	\$9.90	\$1,188.00		
630-1-12	Conduit (Underground)	LF	823	\$4.50	\$3,703.50	\$5.36	\$4,411.28	\$4.00	\$3,292.00	\$4.00	\$3,292.00	\$5.25	\$4,320.75	\$4.50	\$3,703.50	\$5.35	\$4,403.05	\$4.00	\$3,292.00	\$4.40	\$3,621.20		
632-7-1	Cable-Signal (F&I)	PI	1	\$8,717.00	\$8,717.00	\$3,927.00	\$3,927.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,927.00	\$3,927.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,080.00	\$3,080.00		
632-8-212	Signal-Interconnect Cable (F&I)	LF	433	\$2.65	\$1,147.45	\$1.90	\$822.70	\$2.50	\$1,082.50	\$3.00	\$1,299.00	\$3.25	\$1,407.25	\$3.00	\$1,299.00	\$1.90	\$822.70	\$2.50	\$1,082.50	\$2.75	\$1,190.75		
634-4-113	Span Wire Assembly (F&I) (2 Wire) (Box)	PI	1	\$3,576.00	\$3,576.00	\$2,901.00	\$2,901.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,901.00	\$2,901.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00		
634-5-1	Signal-Fiberglass Insulator (F&I)	LF	40	\$16.00	\$640.00	\$112.00	\$4,480.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$16.00	\$640.00	\$112.00	\$4,480.00	\$16.00	\$640.00	\$16.50	\$660.00		
635-1-11	PullBox (Underground)	EA	21	\$253.00	\$5,313.00	\$271.00	\$5,691.00	\$325.00	\$6,825.00	\$340.00	\$7,140.00	\$425.00	\$8,925.00	\$330.00	\$6,930.00	\$271.00	\$5,691.00	\$300.00	\$6,300.00	\$357.50	\$7,507.50		
635-1-12	PullBox (Aerial Junction)	EA	3	\$195.00	\$585.00	\$327.00	\$981.00	\$190.00	\$570.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$327.00	\$981.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$209.00	\$627.00		
639-1-22	Elec Power Service Install (Underground)	AS	1	\$1,411.00	\$1,411.00	\$834.00	\$834.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$834.00	\$834.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00		
639-2-1	Electrical Service Wire (F&I)	LF	95	\$2.38	\$226.10																		

Itemized Bid Tabulation for Contract 09-C-00012; 40th Street Corridor Project: Segment "A" from Hillsborough Avenue to Hanna Avenue

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Cone & Graham		Mid-State Paving Co.		Kamminga & Rooftvoets		Pospiech Contracting		Kimmins Contracting		John Carlo		Lane Construction		RE Purcell		Clark Hunt			
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	SIGNING & PAVEMENT MARKING																						
700-40-1	Sign Single Post (f < 12)	EA	101	\$185.00	\$18,685.00	\$254.00	\$25,654.00	\$189.00	\$19,089.00	\$160.00	\$16,160.00	\$225.00	\$22,725.00	\$125.00	\$12,625.00	\$254.00	\$25,654.00	\$170.00	\$17,170.00	\$185.90	\$18,775.90	\$185.90	\$18,775.90
700-46-21	Relocate Exist Sign Single Post (f < 12)	EA	12	\$38.00	\$456.00	\$38.00	\$456.00	\$70.00	\$840.00	\$70.00	\$840.00	\$93.00	\$1,116.00	\$55.00	\$660.00	\$38.00	\$456.00	\$70.00	\$840.00	\$77.00	\$924.00	\$77.00	\$924.00
705-11-3	Delineator, Flexible High Visibility Median	EA	13	\$213.00	\$2,769.00	\$170.00	\$2,210.00	\$60.00	\$780.00	\$60.00	\$780.00	\$79.00	\$1,027.00	\$355.00	\$4,615.00	\$170.00	\$2,210.00	\$60.00	\$780.00	\$66.00	\$858.00	\$66.00	\$858.00
706-3	Reflective Pavement Marker	EA	686	\$ 4.00	\$2,744.00	\$ 4.00	\$2,744.00	\$3.50	\$2,401.00	\$4.00	\$2,744.00	\$4.50	\$3,087.00	\$4.00	\$2,744.00	\$4.00	\$2,744.00	\$3.60	\$2,469.60	\$3.85	\$2,641.10	\$3.85	\$2,641.10
711-3	Pavement Messages, Thermoplastic	EA	16	\$ 100.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$2,240.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$130.00	\$2,080.00	\$110.00	\$1,760.00	\$140.00	\$2,240.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$110.00	\$1,760.00	\$110.00	\$1,760.00
711-4	Directional Arrows, Thermoplastic	EA	64	\$75.00	\$4,800.00	\$49.00	\$3,136.00	\$48.00	\$3,072.00	\$50.00	\$3,200.00	\$60.00	\$3,840.00	\$50.00	\$3,200.00	\$49.00	\$3,136.00	\$49.00	\$3,136.00	\$52.80	\$3,379.20	\$52.80	\$3,379.20
711-5-1	Guide Lines, 6" 8" 12" White, (2'-4" Skip)	LF	980	\$0.20	\$196.00	\$1.20	\$1,176.00	\$1.00	\$980.00	\$1.00	\$980.00	\$1.30	\$1,274.00	\$1.10	\$1,078.00	\$1.20	\$1,176.00	\$1.00	\$980.00	\$1.10	\$1,078.00	\$1.10	\$1,078.00
711-6	Yield Line Marks, Thermoplastic (18"x27")	EA	38	\$115.00	\$4,370.00	\$6.00	\$228.00	\$40.00	\$1,520.00	\$40.00	\$1,520.00	\$53.00	\$2,014.00	\$42.00	\$1,596.00	\$60.00	\$228.00	\$40.00	\$1,520.00	\$44.00	\$1,672.00	\$44.00	\$1,672.00
711-7	Remove Existing Pavement Markings	SF	300	\$18.00	\$5,400.00	\$7.50	\$2,250.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$13.00	\$3,900.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	\$7.50	\$2,250.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00
711-33-61	Skip Traffic Stripe (6" White)	LF	13872	\$0.20	\$2,774.40	\$0.90	\$12,484.80	\$0.25	\$3,468.00	\$0.30	\$4,161.60	\$0.30	\$4,161.60	\$0.30	\$4,161.60	\$0.90	\$12,484.80	\$0.25	\$3,468.00	\$0.28	\$3,884.16	\$0.28	\$3,884.16
711-34-61	Skip Traffic Stripe (6" Yellow)	LF	720	\$0.20	\$144.00	\$0.90	\$648.00	\$0.25	\$180.00	\$0.30	\$216.00	\$0.30	\$216.00	\$0.30	\$216.00	\$0.90	\$648.00	\$0.25	\$180.00	\$0.28	\$201.60	\$0.28	\$201.60
711-35-61	Solid Traffic Stripe (6" White)	LF	9910	\$0.55	\$5,450.50	\$0.58	\$5,747.80	\$0.60	\$5,946.00	\$0.60	\$5,946.00	\$0.75	\$7,432.50	\$0.70	\$6,937.00	\$0.60	\$5,946.00	\$0.60	\$5,946.00	\$0.66	\$6,540.60	\$0.66	\$6,540.60
711-36-61	Solid Traffic Stripe (6" Yellow)	LF	10510	\$0.55	\$5,780.50	\$0.58	\$6,095.80	\$0.60	\$6,306.00	\$0.60	\$6,306.00	\$0.75	\$7,882.50	\$0.60	\$6,306.00	\$0.60	\$6,306.00	\$0.60	\$6,306.00	\$0.66	\$6,936.60	\$0.66	\$6,936.60
711-36-61	Solid Traffic Stripe (8" White)	LF	1730	\$0.92	\$1,591.60	\$0.98	\$1,695.40	\$0.90	\$1,557.00	\$1.00	\$1,730.00	\$1.20	\$2,076.00	\$1.00	\$1,730.00	\$0.95	\$1,643.50	\$1.00	\$1,730.00	\$0.99	\$1,712.70	\$0.99	\$1,712.70
711-36-81	Solid Traffic Stripe (8" Yellow)	LF	320	\$0.92	\$294.40	\$0.98	\$313.60	\$0.90	\$288.00	\$1.00	\$320.00	\$1.20	\$384.00	\$1.00	\$320.00	\$1.00	\$320.00	\$1.00	\$320.00	\$0.99	\$316.80	\$0.99	\$316.80
711-35-121	Solid Traffic Stripe (12" White)	LF	994	\$2.70	\$2,683.80	\$1.28	\$1,272.32	\$1.50	\$1,491.00	\$1.50	\$1,491.00	\$2.00	\$1,988.00	\$1.75	\$1,739.50	\$1.25	\$1,242.50	\$1.50	\$1,491.00	\$1.65	\$1,640.10	\$1.65	\$1,640.10
711-36-181	Solid Traffic Stripe (18" Yellow)	LF	100	\$3.77	\$377.00	\$2.45	\$245.00	\$2.20	\$220.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.90	\$290.00	\$2.30	\$230.00	\$2.45	\$245.00	\$2.20	\$220.00	\$2.42	\$242.00	\$2.42	\$242.00
711-35-241	Solid Traffic Stripe (24" White)	LF	540	\$4.45	\$2,403.00	\$3.40	\$1,836.00	\$3.50	\$1,890.00	\$3.00	\$1,620.00	\$4.50	\$2,430.00	\$3.60	\$1,944.00	\$3.40	\$1,836.00	\$3.60	\$2,240.00	\$3.85	\$2,079.00	\$3.85	\$2,079.00
	WATER MAIN RELOCATION																						
2322	6" DIP WM (Push-on Joint, Cement Lined) (F&I)	LF	232	\$36.00	\$8,352.00	\$26.68	\$6,189.76	\$49.00	\$11,368.00	\$80.00	\$18,560.00	\$59.00	\$13,682.00	\$52.00	\$12,064.00	\$30.40	\$7,052.80	\$40.00	\$9,280.00	\$37.65	\$8,734.80	\$37.65	\$8,734.80
2322	8" DIP WM (Push-on Joint, Cement Lined) (F&I)	LF	86	\$40.00	\$3,440.00	\$36.96	\$3,178.56	\$64.00	\$5,504.00	\$90.00	\$7,740.00	\$48.00	\$4,128.00	\$42.00	\$3,612.00	\$35.40	\$3,048.70	\$50.00	\$4,300.00	\$44.62	\$3,833.32	\$44.62	\$3,833.32
2352	16" DIP WM (Push-on Joint, Cement Lined) (F&I)	LF	953	\$86.00	\$81,958.00	\$71.18	\$67,834.54	\$123.00	\$117,219.00	\$80.00	\$76,240.00	\$95.00	\$90,535.00	\$75.00	\$71,475.00	\$75.95	\$72,380.35	\$104.00	\$99,112.00	\$80.54	\$76,774.68	\$80.54	\$76,774.68
2400	2" PVC WM with fittings (F&I)	LF	70	\$22.00	\$1,540.00	\$6.13	\$429.10	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$12.00	\$840.00	\$8.00	\$560.00	\$11.15	\$770.50	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$18.11	\$1,267.70	\$18.11	\$1,267.70
2501	Remove Pipe, 3" dia or less	LF	1700	\$4.00	\$6,800.00	\$10.75	\$18,225.00	\$2.75	\$4,675.00	\$3.00	\$5,100.00	\$5.00	\$8,500.00	\$3.75	\$6,375.00	\$4.55	\$7,735.00	\$4.65	\$7,905.00	\$2.30	\$3,910.00	\$2.30	\$3,910.00
2510	Remove & Salvage Fire Hydrant Assy	EA	2	\$2,030.00	\$4,060.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$310.00	\$620.00	\$506.50	\$1,013.00	\$514.00	\$1,028.00	\$2,775.87	\$5,551.74	\$2,775.87	\$5,551.74
2560	Polyethylene Encasement (8" or less D.I.P) (F&I)	LF	303	\$0.60	\$181.80	\$3.33	\$1,008.99	\$0.80	\$242.40	\$1.00	\$303.00	\$0.90	\$272.70	\$0.60	\$181.80	\$1.00	\$303.00	\$1.05	\$318.15	\$1.20	\$363.60	\$1.20	\$363.60
2570	Polyethylene Encasement (16" D.I.P) (F&I)	LF	953	\$1.00	\$953.00	\$3.49	\$3,325.97	\$0.90	\$857.70	\$2.00	\$1,906.00	\$1.00	\$953.00	\$1.00	\$953.00	\$1.00	\$953.00	\$1.05	\$1,000.65	\$1.32	\$1,257.96	\$1.32	\$1,257.96
3272	6" Fitting D.I.MJ (F&I)	EA	30	\$970.00	\$29,100.00	\$317.61	\$9,528.30	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$57.00	\$1,710.00	\$210.00	\$6,300.00	\$202.55	\$6,076.50	\$206.00	\$6,180.00	\$681.74	\$20,452.20	\$681.74	\$20,452.20
3324	6" Tee D.I.MJ (F&I)	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$420.50	\$420.50	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$101.00	\$101.00	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$356.50	\$356.50	\$362.00	\$362.00	\$346.82	\$346.82	\$346.82	\$346.82
SP-6.02-6	6" Plug D.I.MJ (F&I)	EA	1	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$207.90	\$207.90	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$84.00	\$84.00	\$815.00	\$815.00	\$103.30	\$103.30	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$144.38	\$144.38	\$144.38	\$144.38
3332	8" Fitting D.I.MJ (F&I)	EA	9	\$690.00	\$6,210.00	\$410.11	\$3,690.99	\$290.00	\$2,610.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$81.00	\$729.00	\$440.55	\$3,964.95	\$447.00	\$4,023.00	\$402.30	\$3,620.70	\$333.55	\$3,001.95	\$333.55	\$3,001.95
3352	16" Fitting D.I.MJ (F&I)	EA	46	\$2,220.00	\$102,120.00	\$1,098.22	\$50,518.12	\$690.00	\$31,740.00	\$650.00	\$29,900.00	\$348.00	\$16,008.00	\$950.00	\$43,700.00	\$1,282.15	\$58,978.90	\$1,300.00	\$59,800.00	\$1,095.75	\$50,404.50	\$1,095.75	\$50,404.50
3320	6" Restraint, wedge-action, MJ (F&I) (New pipe and fittings)	EA	16	\$44.00	\$704.00	\$92.80	\$1,484.80	\$70.00	\$1,120.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$74.00	\$1,184.00	\$56.70	\$907.20	\$58.00	\$928.00	\$71.17	\$1,138.72	\$71.17	\$1,138.72
3330	8" Restraint, wedge-action, MJ (F&I) (New pipe and fittings)	EA	24	\$65.00	\$1,560.00	\$111.10	\$2,666.40	\$90.00	\$2,160.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$74.00	\$1,776.00	\$93.00	\$2,232.00	\$81.00	\$1,944.00	\$83.00	\$1,992.00	\$88.83	\$2,131.92	\$88.83	\$2,131.92
3350	16" Restraint, wedge-action, MJ (F&I) (New pipe and fittings)	EA	24	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$257.01	\$6,168.24	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$230.00	\$5,520.00	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$293.00	\$5,520.00	\$240.00	\$5,760.00	\$240.00	\$5,760.00	\$236.90	\$5,685.60	\$236.90	\$5,685.60
3402	6" Gate Valve or Tapping Valve & Box (F&I)	EA	4	\$830.00	\$3,320.00	\$1,004.87	\$4,019.48	\$830.00	\$3,320.00	\$980.00	\$3,920.00	\$654.00	\$2,616.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,030.00	\$4,120.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$935.27	\$3,741.08	\$935.27	\$3,741.08
3403	8" Gate Valve or Tapping Valve & Box (F&I)	EA	2	\$1,160.00	\$2,320.00	\$1,299.28	\$2,598.56	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,420.00	\$2,840.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,271.47	\$2,542.94	\$1,271.47	\$2,542.94
3405	16" Butterfly Valve & Box, MJ (F&I)	EA	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,738.06	\$2,738.06	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,212.29	\$3,212.29	\$3,212.29	\$3,212.29
3420	6" Restraint, wedge-action (Exist Pipe Joints) (F&I)	EA	4	\$390.00	\$1,560.00	\$99.76	\$399.04	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$170.00	\$680.00	\$360.00	\$1,440.00	\$210.00	\$840.00	\$210.00	\$840.00	\$218.30	\$873.20	\$218.30	\$873.20
3430	8" Restraint, wedge-action (Exist Pipe Joints) (F&I)	EA	4	\$440.00	\$1,760.00	\$131.11	\$524.44	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$210.00	\$840.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$338.35	\$1,353.40		

Itemized Bid Tabulation for Contract 09-C-00012; 40th Street Corridor Project: Segment "A" from Hillsborough Avenue to Hanna Avenue

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Cone & Graham		Mid-State Paving Co.		Kamminga & Roodvoets		Pospiech Contracting		Kimmins Contracting		John Carlo		Lane Construction		RE Purcell		Clark Hunt																												
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total																									
LANDSCAPING & IRRIGATION																																																
SP-10.10-1	Queen Emma Lily	EA	27	\$36.00	\$972.00	\$36.00	\$972.00	\$27.00	\$729.00	\$40.00	\$1,080.00	\$47.00	\$1,269.00	\$80.00	\$2,160.00	\$63.00	\$1,701.00	\$30.00	\$810.00	\$63.80	\$1,722.60																											
SP-10.10-2	Yellow African Iris	EA	445	\$9.10	\$4,049.50	\$9.10	\$4,049.50	\$37.00	\$16,465.00	\$9.00	\$4,005.00	\$12.00	\$5,340.00	\$11.50	\$5,117.50	\$9.00	\$4,005.00	\$8.00	\$3,560.00	\$39.00	\$17,377.25																											
SP-10.10-3	Beach Sunflower	EA	1281	\$3.75	\$4,803.75	\$3.75	\$4,803.75	\$2.90	\$3,714.90	\$4.00	\$5,124.00	\$5.00	\$6,405.00	\$3.80	\$4,867.80	\$3.00	\$3,843.00	\$3.40	\$4,355.40	\$34.38	\$44,040.78																											
SP-10.10-4	Gulf Muhly Grass	EA	220	\$8.35	\$1,837.00	\$8.35	\$1,837.00	\$5.60	\$1,232.00	\$9.00	\$1,980.00	\$11.00	\$2,420.00	\$8.30	\$1,826.00	\$6.50	\$1,430.00	\$7.20	\$1,584.00	\$38.50	\$8,470.00																											
SP-10.10-6	Firecracker Plant	EA	196	\$8.75	\$1,715.00	\$8.75	\$1,715.00	\$24.00	\$4,704.00	\$9.00	\$1,764.00	\$11.00	\$2,156.00	\$8.30	\$1,626.80	\$6.50	\$1,274.00	\$9.00	\$1,764.00	\$58.07	\$11,381.72																											
SP-10.10-7	Coontie	EA	221	\$15.60	\$3,447.60	\$15.60	\$3,447.60	\$14.40	\$3,182.40	\$15.00	\$3,315.00	\$20.00	\$4,420.00	\$15.50	\$3,425.50	\$12.00	\$2,652.00	\$14.00	\$3,094.00	\$45.93	\$10,150.53																											
SP-10.10-8	Paurotis Palm	EA	6	\$430.00	\$2,580.00	\$430.00	\$2,580.00	\$358.00	\$2,148.00	\$420.00	\$2,520.00	\$570.00	\$3,420.00	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$437.00	\$2,622.00	\$498.30	\$2,989.80																											
SP-10.10-9	Red Cedar	EA	9	\$220.00	\$1,980.00	\$220.00	\$1,980.00	\$138.00	\$1,242.00	\$230.00	\$2,070.00	\$290.00	\$2,610.00	\$230.00	\$2,070.00	\$180.00	\$1,620.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$239.80	\$2,158.20																											
SP-10.10-10	Hog Plum	EA	71	\$235.00	\$16,685.00	\$235.00	\$16,685.00	\$102.00	\$7,242.00	\$230.00	\$16,330.00	\$300.00	\$21,300.00	\$130.00	\$9,230.00	\$100.00	\$7,100.00	\$200.00	\$14,200.00	\$250.80	\$17,806.80																											
SP-10.10-11	Cathedral Live Oak	EA	19	\$455.00	\$8,645.00	\$455.00	\$8,645.00	\$220.00	\$4,180.00	\$450.00	\$8,550.00	\$600.00	\$11,400.00	\$260.00	\$4,940.00	\$280.00	\$5,320.00	\$330.00	\$6,270.00	\$388.30	\$7,377.70																											
SP-10.10-12	Cabbage Palm	EA	81	\$250.00	\$20,250.00	\$250.00	\$20,250.00	\$153.00	\$12,393.00	\$250.00	\$20,250.00	\$325.00	\$26,325.00	\$250.00	\$20,250.00	\$195.00	\$15,795.00	\$160.00	\$12,960.00	\$203.50	\$16,483.50																											
SP-10.10-13	Gold Trumpet Tree	EA	11	\$305.00	\$3,355.00	\$305.00	\$3,355.00	\$140.00	\$1,540.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$320.00	\$3,520.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$247.50	\$2,722.50																											
SP-10.10-14	Mulch (Mini Pine Nuggets)(3CF per Bag)	EA	695	\$5.35	\$3,718.25	\$5.35	\$3,718.25	\$3.20	\$2,224.00	\$5.00	\$3,475.00	\$7.00	\$4,865.00	\$55.00	\$38,225.00	\$9.75	\$6,776.25	\$5.00	\$3,475.00	\$4.64	\$3,224.80																											
SP-10.10-15	Hardscape Paveway STS (Roundabouts)	SY	235	\$80.00	\$18,800.00	\$75.88	\$17,831.80	\$76.00	\$17,860.00	\$75.00	\$17,625.00	\$100.00	\$23,500.00	\$65.00	\$15,275.00	\$77.00	\$18,095.00	\$80.00	\$18,800.00	\$99.00	\$23,265.00																											
SP-10.11-1	Irrigation System (Mohawk to Comanche)	LS	1	\$11,115.00	\$11,115.00	\$11,115.00	\$11,115.00	\$16,867.00	\$16,867.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$19,134.50	\$19,134.50																											
SP-10.11-2	Irrigation System (Grove to Jean)	LS	1	\$44,650.00	\$44,650.00	\$44,650.00	\$44,650.00	\$19,827.00	\$19,827.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$28,321.70	\$28,321.70																											
EXTRA WORK																																																
Contingency Funds																																																
<table style="width:100%; border:none;"> <tr> <td style="width:25%; text-align:right;">TOTAL</td> <td style="width:10%;"></td> <td style="width:10%; text-align:right;">\$4,013,657.21</td> <td style="width:10%; text-align:right;">TOTAL</td> <td style="width:10%;"></td> <td style="width:10%; text-align:right;">\$4,359,027.71</td> <td style="width:10%; text-align:right;">TOTAL</td> <td style="width:10%;"></td> <td style="width:10%; text-align:right;">\$4,376,562.58</td> <td style="width:10%; text-align:right;">TOTAL</td> <td style="width:10%;"></td> <td style="width:10%; text-align:right;">\$4,411,460.00</td> <td style="width:10%; text-align:right;">TOTAL</td> <td style="width:10%;"></td> <td style="width:10%; text-align:right;">\$4,598,262.53</td> <td style="width:10%; text-align:right;">TOTAL</td> <td style="width:10%;"></td> <td style="width:10%; text-align:right;">\$4,839,206.35²</td> <td style="width:10%; text-align:right;">TOTAL</td> <td style="width:10%;"></td> <td style="width:10%; text-align:right;">\$4,889,843.25</td> <td style="width:10%; text-align:right;">TOTAL</td> <td style="width:10%;"></td> <td style="width:10%; text-align:right;">\$5,052,459.55</td> <td style="width:10%; text-align:right;">TOTAL</td> <td style="width:10%;"></td> <td style="width:10%; text-align:right;">\$5,197,837.58⁵</td> </tr> </table>																						TOTAL		\$4,013,657.21	TOTAL		\$4,359,027.71	TOTAL		\$4,376,562.58	TOTAL		\$4,411,460.00	TOTAL		\$4,598,262.53	TOTAL		\$4,839,206.35 ²	TOTAL		\$4,889,843.25	TOTAL		\$5,052,459.55	TOTAL		\$5,197,837.58 ⁵
TOTAL		\$4,013,657.21	TOTAL		\$4,359,027.71	TOTAL		\$4,376,562.58	TOTAL		\$4,411,460.00	TOTAL		\$4,598,262.53	TOTAL		\$4,839,206.35 ²	TOTAL		\$4,889,843.25	TOTAL		\$5,052,459.55	TOTAL		\$5,197,837.58 ⁵																						

1, 3, 4, 5 - Extension Corrected by CAD Staff
 2 Bidder wrote \$4,699,910.25
 6 Bidder wrote \$5,197,837.25

Bids Received By: J. Greiner
 Jim Greiner, PE, Contract Manager, City of Tampa Contract Administration Department